
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Daugavas Senleja 17.09.2022. 

FOLKREISA VASARAS KAUSS 2022 
6. posms 

OFICIĀLIE REZULTĀTI 
 

Vieta St.nr. Braucçjs Pârstâv Auto Punkti 

1 2 Dainis Žvagins Irši Opel Astra 20 

2 61 Artis Biezais Garkalne VW Golf 2 17 

3 141 Ivo Gabrāns Sigulda Audi 100 15 

4 24 Mārtiņš Dimants Jēkabpils Audi A6 13 

5 233 Roberts Čekšs Bauska VW Golf 2 12 

6 112 Edgars Tralla Smiltene Audi 100 11 

7 132 Mārtiņš Meļķis Valmiermuiža VW Golf 3 10 

8 58 Toms Edušs Bauska VW Golf 3 9 

9 7 Juris Mesters Lielvārde Opel Astra 8 

10 139 Jānis Jakimenko Ogre Opel Astra 7 

11 27 Oļegs Kricaks Skrunda VW Golf 2 6 

12 676 JS Marta Starka Riga VW Golf 2 5 

13 65 D Mārtiņš Empelis Dobele Opel Kadett 4 

14 9 Kalvis Buģis Sidgunda VW Golf 2 3 

15 122 Kristaps Kļava Durbe VW Golf 3 2 

16 14 J Lenards Patriks Lepsis Garkalne Mazda 323 1 

17 75 Jānis Agapovs Smiltene Honda Prelude 0 

18 222 D Artis Gabrānovs Cēsis VW Golf 0 

19 777 Jānis Olle Ropaži Hyundai Coupe 0 

20 84 Gatis Ğērmanis Vijciems Volvo S60 0 

21 503 DJ Linards Jasons Ventspils Audi A3 0 

22 401 Raitis Stuklis Jelgava Mazd 323 0 

23 57 D Mareks Plužmo Rīga Honda Prelude 0 

24 35 J Daniels Lankups Durbe Opel Astra 0 

25 21 Ingars Audze Aizkraukle Opel Astra F 0 

26 444 Uģis Jirgensons Bauska VW Golf 3 0 

27 255 Kristaps Čekšs Bauska VW Golf 2 0 

28 77 D Raivis Galviņš Aizkraukle Hyundai Coupe 0 

29 82 D Juris Sproģis Jūrmala Opel Astra 0 

30 477 Armands Ķēniņš Druva Ford Puma 0 

31 130 S Lelde Šuma Madona VW Golf 2 0 

32 56 DJ Markuss Upītis Cēsis Ford Focus 0 

33 41 D Roberts Skvorcovs Salaspils Mazda 3 0 

34 350 S Dace Rozenštama Koknese Opel Astra 0           



 
 

35 4 D Ričards Iesalnieks Sidgunda VW Golf 3 0 

36 48 D Deniss Guzs Cēsis Audi 80 0 

37 223 Oskars Avotiņš Ropaži VW Scirocco 0 

38 55 Jānis Apinis Mālpils VW Golf 2 0 

39 90 D Lauris Ozols Aizkraukle BMW 323 0 

40 999 Raimonds Tauriņš Jelgava VW Golf 2 0 

41 15 D Didzis Mirošņiks Koknese Mazda 6 0 

42 28 D Jānis Ozols Smiltene VW Bora 0 

43 202 Jānis Šteins Jēkabpils VW Golf 2 0 

44 333 Jānis Treisners Ventspils VW Golf 2 0 

45 155 D Alvils Krams Cēsis Audi A4 0 

46 881 DS Dita Sloka Priekuļi VW Golf 2 0 

47 316 DJ Martins Freimanis Liepāja Opel Astra G 0 

48 888 S Alise Līga Grāmatiņa Ropaži Mitsubishi Colt 0 

49 23 Ģirts Kuzmanis Rīga VW Golf 3 0 

50 171 D Dins Kolosovskis Aizkraukle Opel Astra F 0 

51 10 DS Endija Ķervija Priekule Audi 80 0 

52 186 D Kristaps Kāpiņš Koknese Mazda 626 0 

53 16 Rihards Jermacāns Aizkraukle VW Golf 2 0 

54 211 DS Linda Rotberga Bauska VW Golf 2 0 

55 113 Jānis Gisičs Suntaži Opel Astra 0 

56 115 DJ Kristers Siliņš Smiltene VW Golf 3 0 

57 32 S Baiba Beržuka Rīga Mazda 3 0 

58 123 DS Karlīna Karlsone Salacgrīva VW Golf 2 0 

59 505 D Deivids Paņko (-1) Rīga Mazda 323F 0 

60 20 D Mārtiņš Linde Ogre Opel Calibra 0 

61 201 JS Eva Evelīna Kļaviņa Salaspils Ford Focus 0 

62 85 Jānis Bogdasarovs Ādaži Volvo S60 0 

63 37 D Mareks Leimanis Viesīte VW Golf 2 0 

64 51 S Sanita Mirošņika Koknese VW Golf 2 0 

65 913 D Matīss Mikus Jansons Cēsis Ford Focus 0 

66 226 Māris Cerauksts Ventspils VW Golf 3 0 

67 47 Rihards Skutels Koknese VW Golf 2 0 

68 5 DJ Kārlis Bikavs Jelgava Opel Astra 0 

69 99 Jānis Nete Cēsis VW Golf 2 0 

70 11 Māris Zālītis Valka Audi A6 Avant 0 

71 44 D Pēteris Gustans Cēsis Mazda 626 0 

72 507 D Jānis Jankovs Rīga VW Golf 1 0 

73 555 D Āris Trops Varakļāni VW Golf 2 0 

74 506 D Kaspars Pumpurs Rīga Audi A6 0 

75 88 Rūdolfs Bogens (-1) Priekuļi Opel Corsa 0 

76 666 DJ Niks Neons Buinovskis Jelgava Opel Astra 0 

77 87 Jānis Jakovļevs Cēsis VW Golf 2 0 
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FOLKREISA JUNIORU KAUSS 2022 

6. posms 
OFICIĀLIE REZULTĀTI 

 
Vieta St. nr. Braucējs Pārstāv Auto Punkti 

1 14 J Lenards Patriks Lepsis Upesciems Mazda 323 20 
2 676 JS Marta Starka Rīga VW Golf 2 17 
3 56 DJ Markuss Upītis Cēsis Ford Focus 15 
4 316 DJ Martins Freimanis Liepāja Opel Astra G 13 
5 503 DJ Linards Jasons Ventspils Audi A3 12 
6 115 DJ Kristers Siliņš Smiltene VW Golf 3 11 
7 201 JS Eva Evelīna Kļaviņa Salaspils Ford Focus 10 
8 35 J Daniels Lankups Durbe Opel Astra 9 
9 5 DJ Kārlis Bikavs Jelgava Opel Astra 8 

10 666 DJ Niks Neons Buinovskis Jelgava Opel Astra 7 
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FOLKREISA DĀMU KAUSS 2022 
6. posms 

OFICIĀLIE REZULTĀTI 
 

Vieta St. nr. Braucēja Pārstāv Auto Punkti 
1 881 DS Dita Sloka Priekuļi VW Golf 2 20 
2 676 JS Marta Starka Rīga VW Golf 2 17 
3 888 S Alise Līga Grāmatiņa Ropaži Mitsubishi Colt 15 
4 350 S Dace Rozenštama Koknese Opel Astra 13 
5 10 S Endija Ķervija Priekule Audi 12 
6 32 S Baiba Beržuka Rīga Mazda 3 11 
7 123 DS Karlīna Karlsone Salacgrīva VW Golf 2 10 
8 130 S Lelde Šuma Madona VW Golf 2 9 
9 211 DS Linda Rotberga Bauska VW Golf 2 8 

10 51 S Sanita Mirošņika Koknese VW Golf 2 7 
11 201 JS Eva Evelīna Kļaviņa Salaspils Ford Focus 6 
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FOLKREISA VASARAS KAUSS 2022 
4WD klase 
6. posms 

OFICIĀLIE REZULTĀTI 
 

Vieta St.nr. Braucējs Pārstāv Auto Punkti 

1 43 Kaspars Zuģickis Rīga Volvo S60 AWD 20 

2 94 Miks Gabrāns Sigulda Audi A4 17 

3 53 Madars Krapāns Saulgoži Audi A4 15 

4 11 Kristaps Zariņš Rīga Audi A4 13 

5 69 Mareks Aseriņš Jaunmārupe Volvo S60 AWD 12 

6 88 Oskars Čerņevskis Daugmale Audi A4 11 

7 8 Juris Didrihsons Cēsis Audi A4 10 

8 78 Ermīns Vācietis Langstiņi Subaru Impreza 9 

      
 

 
 
     

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

Daugavas Senleja 17.09.2022. 
 

 
 

 
 

FOLKREISA VASARAS KAUSS 2022 
KOMANDAS 

6. posms 
 

Vieta Komanda Punkti 
1 SK Garkalne Racing 22 
2 DK Grīdas Racing Team 20 
3 M/S 4BOX 15 
4 NGR Racing Team 12 
5 Ziemeļlatvija 11 
6 JML Motorsport 10 
7 Autocross.lv Vīri 10 
8 Autocross.lv Dāmas 0 
9 SK Volvozari 0 
ns Midzeņi Racing Team 0 

 


